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British (4)

Trench (1)
Spanish (1)

German (3)

Indonesian (11

Malaysian (1)

Japanese (1)

Polish (1)
Czech (1)

Italian <1)

Dutch (1)
Thai (1)

(c) to (e). The information is being collected.

<f) In 2 cases the marriage took place before the officers joined this Ministry. In 12 cases permission was given. In one case, the marriage took place in April, 1967. and it has been decided to accept the officer's resig nation. In 2 cases, the officials con cerned were local recruits abroad before joining IFS(B).

(g) Permission was granted on the merits of each case, taking security and other aspects into consideration.

B MlMan and Tracers in AXIL

1«M. Shri Abdul Gbanj Dar: Will the Minister of Information and Braadeaatlng be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Ques tion No. 63V on the 7th November,
1068 and state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the post* of Draughtsmen and Tracers are still lying vacant; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

tt* Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Shri K. K. Shah): (a)
*nd (b). Yes, Sir. The posts of Draughtsmen and Tracer* are lying vacant due to delay in the fl realisa tion of the Fourth Flan Schemes. Now that various projects under the Fourth Plan have been taken on hand.
•tap* are feeing taken to 811 that*
posts.

Draughtsmen la All India ladle

107. Shit Abdul Ghanl Dar: Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

(a) the number of posts of Draughtsmen Grade I and Grade II sanctioned during the last three years;
and

(b) the number out of them whichhave been filled up so far?

The Minister of Information and1
Broadcasting (Shri K. K. Shah): (a)
Two posts each of Draughtsman Grade I and Draughtsman Grade II were sanctioned in All India B:di» dicing the last three years.

(b) Out of these, one post of Draughtsman Grade I has been filled up so far. Action is being taken to All other posts as well.

Indians Refused Entry in U.K.

lttt Dr. Ranen Sen: Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleas ed to state:

(a) the number of persons holding valid papers and passports who were not admitted in U.K. in 1966-87; and

(b) the reasons therefor?

The Minister of External Affair*
(Shri M. C. Chagla): (a)  and (b>.
A statement is place on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See
No. L.T-516/67],

AXE. Station, at Impfeal

1<S». Shri M. Meghachandra: Will the Minuter of hfinwtlw and Broadcasting be pleased to atata:

(a) whether a huge powerful transmitter is proposed to be instal led in the All-India Radio Station at Imphal; and

(b) if so, when?

The MHHtsr at tAnrita nd Braadwssilin (Start K. K. Shah): (a) and (b). It is prngoaad to inatai a high power medium wav* transmitter

